
# 19 Chico State (4-1) -vs- Cal Poly Pomona (7-2)
2/20/2011 at Pomona, Calif. (Scolinos Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: BAKER (1-0)
Loss: BOSSON, Kevin (2-1)
Save: GUERRA (1)
HBP: GUERRA, BOSSON, Kevin
PB: TORRES, Jenzen (1)
 
Start: 10:00 am   Time: 2:35   Attendance: 200   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Chico State 2 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 6 11 1
Cal Poly Pomona 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 9 0

Chico State 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
FOSTER cf 4 0 0 1 0 1 0
MCKAY lf 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
    STEELE pr/lf 3 0 1 1 0 1 1
EVANS 2b 5 2 2 0 0 0 1
USIAK dh 3 1 0 0 2 1 0
BRINGAS 3b 3 0 3 0 0 0 0
KROKER ss 4 0 2 3 0 0 0
MANCI 1b 3 0 0 1 0 1 5
    ANGERER 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ANDERSON rf 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
MANLOVE c 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
BAKER p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    GUERRA p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 6 11 6 3 5 8

2B: BRINGAS (1); ANDERSON (1); MANLOVE (1)
SH: BRINGAS (1); MANCI (1); MANLOVE (1)
SF: FOSTER (1)
HBP: MCKAY (1); BRINGAS (1)
PO: STEELE (1)
E: BRINGAS (1)

Cal Poly Pomona 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
GOODMAN, Ryan 2b 5 1 2 0 0 0 1
SANTORA, Mike ss 5 1 1 2 0 0 0
TORRES, Jenzen c 5 1 1 0 0 1 1
TAIJERON, Travis cf 4 1 1 3 0 0 0
MILLER, Chris 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
EDWARDS, Tyson dh 3 0 1 0 1 0 1
WHITMAN, Jordan rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
TOVALIN, Humberto 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 4
EUSEBIO, Joseph lf 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
BOSSON, Kevin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    REED, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 5 9 5 1 3 7

2B: GOODMAN, Ryan (2); TORRES, Jenzen (1)
HR: TAIJERON, Travis (1)
HBP: WHITMAN, Jordan (1)

Chico State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
BAKER (W, 1-0) 6.0 8 5 4 1 3 0 0 0 0 27 28 8 7 88
GUERRA (S, 1) 3.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 10 11 3 6 52
Totals 9 5 4 1 3 0 0 1 0 37 39 11 13 140

Cal Poly Pomona IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
BOSSON, Kevin (L, 2-1) 6.0 9 6 6 3 3 0 0 2 0 24 31 10 4 114
REED, Jake 3.0 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 8 10 4 2 33
Totals 11 6 6 3 5 0 1 2 0 32 41 14 6 147



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Chico State - Top of 1st CSU CPP
FOSTER flied out to cf (1-2 BKF). 0 0
MCKAY singled to shortstop (1-0 B). 0 0
EVANS singled to center field (0-1 K); MCKAY advanced to second. 0 0
USIAK grounded out to 2b (0-2 FF); EVANS advanced to second; MCKAY advanced to third. 0 0
BRINGAS hit by pitch (2-0 BB). 0 0
KROKER singled up the middle, 2 RBI (1-1 SB); BRINGAS advanced to second; EVANS scored; MCKAY
scored. 2 0
MANCI struck out (0-2 KSS). 2 0

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 1st CSU CPP
GOODMAN flied out to cf (1-0 B). 2 0
SANTORA grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF). 2 0
TORRES struck out looking (3-2 BKFBBK). 2 0

Chico State - Top of 2nd CSU CPP
ANDERSON doubled to right field (0-0). 2 0
MANLOVE grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-1 K); ANDERSON advanced to third. 2 0
FOSTER flied out to cf, SF, RBI (0-0); ANDERSON scored. 3 0
MCKAY hit by pitch (1-0 B). 3 0
STEELE pinch ran for MCKAY. 3 0
EVANS flied out to cf (2-2 BSBK). 3 0

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 2nd CSU CPP
STEELE to lf. 3 0
TAIJERON grounded out to 3b (0-2 KF). 3 0
MILLER flied out to rf (3-2 BBFSBF). 3 0
EDWARDS walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 0
WHITMAN singled to right field (0-0); EDWARDS advanced to second. 3 0
TOVALIN struck out (2-2 KSBBS). 3 0

Chico State - Top of 3rd CSU CPP
USIAK struck out (3-2 SBBBFS). 3 0
BRINGAS singled through the left side (2-1 KBB). 3 0
KROKER flied out to cf (0-1 F). 3 0
BRINGAS advanced to second on a passed ball. 3 0
MANCI fouled out to 3b (1-2 BKKF). 3 0

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 3rd CSU CPP
EUSEBIO singled to center field (1-1 KB). 3 0
GOODMAN doubled down the lf line (0-1 K); EUSEBIO advanced to third. 3 0
SANTORA singled up the middle, 2 RBI (3-2 KBSBB); GOODMAN scored; EUSEBIO scored. 3 2
TORRES reached on an error by 3b (1-0 B); SANTORA advanced to second on an error by 3b. 3 2
TAIJERON homered to left field, 3 RBI (0-0); TORRES scored, unearned; SANTORA scored. 3 5
MILLER flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 3 5
EDWARDS singled to right field (1-2 FFB). 3 5
WHITMAN grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB); EDWARDS advanced to second. 3 5
TOVALIN popped up to 3b (0-0). 3 5

Chico State - Top of 4th CSU CPP
ANDERSON struck out (3-2 BBBKKS). 3 5
MANLOVE doubled to left field (1-2 SBSF). 3 5



FOSTER flied out to cf (1-1 KB); MANLOVE advanced to third. 3 5
STEELE singled to right field, RBI (2-2 BKSBF); MANLOVE scored. 4 5
STEELE out at first p to 1b, picked off. 4 5

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 4th CSU CPP
EUSEBIO struck out (1-2 BKKS). 4 5
GOODMAN grounded out to ss (1-1 FB). 4 5
SANTORA grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 4 5

Chico State - Top of 5th CSU CPP
EVANS grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 5
USIAK walked (3-2 KFBBBB). 4 5
BRINGAS doubled down the lf line (1-0 B); USIAK advanced to third. 4 5
KROKER flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 4 5
MANCI grounded out to p (1-2 KBK). 4 5

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 5th CSU CPP
TORRES doubled to left field (0-0). 4 5
TAIJERON lined out to 2b (0-1 K). 4 5
MILLER flied out to rf (3-1 BBBK); TORRES advanced to third. 4 5
EDWARDS out at first 1b to p (0-0). 4 5

Chico State - Top of 6th CSU CPP
ANDERSON popped up to 3b (1-1 BK). 4 5
MANLOVE walked (3-2 BKKBFFFBB). 4 5
FOSTER fouled out to rf (0-2 FFF). 4 5
STEELE flied out to rf (2-1 BBS). 4 5

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 6th CSU CPP
WHITMAN flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 4 5
TOVALIN singled to left field (1-0 B). 4 5
EUSEBIO fouled out to 1b (1-1 KB). 4 5
GOODMAN grounded out to 2b (1-2 FBF). 4 5

Chico State - Top of 7th CSU CPP
EVANS singled through the right side (1-1 BK). 4 5
USIAK walked (3-2 BFBBKB); EVANS advanced to second. 4 5
REED to p for BOSSON. 4 5
BRINGAS grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-1 K); USIAK advanced to second; EVANS advanced to third. 4 5
KROKER singled, bunt, RBI (1-0 B); USIAK advanced to third; EVANS scored. 5 5
MANCI grounded out to p, SAC, bunt, RBI (0-0); KROKER advanced to second; USIAK scored. 6 5
KROKER advanced to third on a balk. 6 5
ANDERSON flied out to lf (3-2 BFBBS). 6 5

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 7th CSU CPP
GUERRA to p for BAKER. 6 5
SANTORA grounded out to ss (3-1 BBKB). 6 5
TORRES grounded out to 3b (2-2 BFBK). 6 5
TAIJERON flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 6 5

Chico State - Top of 8th CSU CPP
MANLOVE flied out to rf (0-2 KK). 6 5



FOSTER struck out looking (2-2 FBFBK). 6 5
STEELE struck out looking (2-2 KBFBFK). 6 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 8th CSU CPP
ANGERER to 1b for MANCI. 6 5
MILLER grounded out to ss (3-1 KBBB). 6 5
EDWARDS grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 6 5
WHITMAN hit by pitch (2-1 BBK). 6 5
TOVALIN flied out to rf (0-1 K). 6 5

Chico State - Top of 9th CSU CPP
EVANS popped up to ss (0-1 K). 6 5
USIAK flied out to cf (3-1 BBFB). 6 5
BRINGAS singled to right field, out at second rf to ss (0-0). 6 5

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 9th CSU CPP
EUSEBIO grounded out to 2b (1-2 KFFBFF). 6 5
GOODMAN doubled to center field (3-2 KKFBBB). 6 5
SANTORA fouled out to c (2-2 KBKB). 6 5
TORRES grounded out to 3b (2-2 BBKFFF). 6 5


